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地區
District

學校
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日期
Date

時間
Time

西貢
Sai Kung

西貢崇真天主教學校(中學部)
Sai Kung Sung Tsun Catholic School (Secondary Section)

Student Grant e-Submission (2023/24 School Year)Student Grant e-Submission (2023/24 School Year)
""iAM Smart+" Registration Events in SchoolsiAM Smart+" Registration Events in Schools

場次
Session

37

北區
North

香海正覺蓮社佛教普光學校
HHCKLA Buddhist Po Kwong School

7月15日 (星期六)
15 July (Saturday) 10:00-14:00

沙田
Sha Tin

基督教香港信義會馬鞍山信義學校
ELCHK Ma On Shan Lutheran Primary School

7月14日 (星期五)
14 July (Friday) 10:30-14:30

九龍城
Kowloon City

中華基督教會灣仔堂基道小學(九龍城)
CCC Wanchai Church Kei To Primary School (Kowloon City)

7月17日 (星期一)
17 July (Monday) 10:30-14:30

深水埗
Sham Shui Po

德貞女子中學
Tack Ching Girls' Secondary School

7月20日 (星期四)
20 July (Thursday) 13:30-17:30港島東

Hong Kong East
丹拿山循道學校

Chinese Methodist School, Tanner Hill

7月18日 (星期二)
18 July (Tuesday) 10:30-14:30

黃大仙
Wong Tai Sin

樂善堂王仲銘中學
Lok Sin Tong Wong Chung Ming Secondary School

7月22日 (星期六)
22 July (Saturday)

10:30-14:30

10:00-14:00

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

48 香港中文大學校友會聯會張煊昌中學
CUHKFAA Thomas Cheung Secondary School

7月26日 (星期三)
26 July (Wednesday)

元朗
Yuen Long

10:30-14:30

49
保良局百周年李兆忠紀念中學

PLK Centenary Li Shiu Chung Memorial College
屯門

Tuen Mun

50
滙基書院

United Christian College
7月28日 (星期五)
28 July (Friday)

深水埗
Sham Shui Po 13:30-17:30

51 藍田聖保祿中學
St Paul's School (Lam Tin)

觀塘
Kwun Tong

47
寶血會思源學校

Si Yuan School of The Precious Blood

7月27日 (星期四)
27 July (Thursday)

荃灣
Tsuen Wan

10:30-14:30
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聖公會莫壽增會督中學
SKH Bishop Mok Sau Tseng Secondary School

7月21日 (星期五)
21 July (Friday)

大埔
Tai Po

7月25日 (星期二)
25 July (Tuesday) 10:30-14:30

7月29日 (星期六)
29 July (Saturday) 10:00-14:00

7月8日 (星期六)
8 July (Saturday)

10:00-14:00

葵青
Kwai Chung & Tsing Yi

地利亞(閩僑)英文小學
Delia (Man Kiu) English Primary School39 7月13日 (星期四)

13 July (Thursday) 13:30-17:30

油尖旺
Yau Tsim & Mong Kok

油蔴地街坊會學校
Yaumati Kaifong Association School

7月12日 (星期三)
12 July (Wednesday) 13:30-17:0038

家長亦可隨時自行到設於各區的「智方便」自助登記站或登記服務櫃位（大約160個登記點包括各區郵政局）辦理「智方便+」戶口登記手續。
有關自助登記站或登記服務櫃位的詳細地點及開放時間，請瀏覽專題網頁
如欲了解「智方便+」戶口登記方法及所需準備，請瀏覽
Parents may at any time register for ''iAM Smart+'' in-person at the district ''iAM Smart'' self-registration kiosks or registration service counters with around 160 locations, including Post Offices in various districts. 
For detailed locations and opening hours of  ''iAM Smart'' self-registration kiosks or registration service counters, please visit the thematic website  
For ''iAM Smart'' registration methods and required items for smooth registration, please visit

https://www.iamsmart.gov.hk/tc/reg_location.html
https://www.iamsmart.gov.hk/tc/reg.html

https://www.iamsmart.gov.hk/en/reg_location.html
https://www.iamsmart.gov.hk/en/reg.html

https://forms.office.com/r/vQTpEjgddu
https://www.iamsmart.gov.hk/tc/reg_location.html
https://www.iamsmart.gov.hk/tc/reg.html
https://www.iamsmart.gov.hk/en/reg_location.html
https://www.iamsmart.gov.hk/en/reg.html
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53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

63

保良局馬錦明夫人章馥仙中學
PLK Mrs. Ma Kam Ming-Cheung Fook Sien College 10:30-14:30

64

仁濟醫院陳耀星小學
Y.C.H. Chan Iu Seng Primary School

8月17日 (星期四)
17 August (Thursday) 10:30-14:30

65 旅港開平商會學校
Hoi Ping Chamber of Commerce Primary School

66
英皇書院

King's College

離島
Islands

67
伊斯蘭學校

Islamic Primary School
8月23日 (星期三)

23 August (Wednesday) 10:30-14:30

68
東莞同鄉會方樹泉學校

T.K.D.S. Fong Shu Chuen School
8月24日 (星期四)

24 August (Thursday)

荃灣
Tsuen Wan

10:30-14:30

62

天主教普照中學
Po Chiu Catholic Secondary School

69

北區
North

8月15日 (星期二)
15 August (Tuesday)

10:30-14:30

8月16日 (星期三)
16 August (Wednesday)

西貢
Sai Kung

8月19日 (星期六)
19 August (Saturday) 10:00-14:00

明愛莊月明中學
Caritas Chong Yuet Ming Secondary School

52

佛教林金殿紀念小學
Buddhist Lim Kim Tian Memorial Primary School

中西區
Central & Western

8月29日 (星期二)
29 August (Tuesday) 10:30-14:30

九龍真光中學
Kowloon True Light School

8月5日 (星期六)
5 August (Saturday) 10:00-14:00

九龍城
Kowloon City

迦密聖道中學
Carmel Holy Word Secondary School

8月2日 (星期三)
2 August (Wednesday) 10:30-14:30

寶安商會王少清中學
Po On Commercial Association Wong Siu Ching Secondary School

8月8日 (星期二)
8 August (Tuesday)

10:30-14:30

港島民生書院
Munsang College (Hong Kong Island)

8月3日 (星期四)
3 August (Thursday) 10:30-14:30

保良局朱正賢小學
PLK Chee Jing Yin Primary School

明愛粉嶺陳震夏中學
Caritas Fanling Chan Chun Ha Secondary School

港島東
Hong Kong East

浸信會天虹小學
Baptist Rainbow Primary School 10:30-14:30

元朗朗屏邨東莞學校
Yuen Long Long Ping Estate Tung Koon Primary School

10:30-14:30

元朗
Yuen Long

8月12日 (星期六)
12 August (Saturday)

8月10日 (星期四)
10 August (Thursday)

10:30-14:30

8月11日 (星期五)
11 August (Friday)

8月9日 (星期三)
9 August (Wednesday)

10:00-14:00

保良局金銀業貿易場張凝文學校
PLK Gold & Silver Exchange Society Pershing Tsang School

8月1日 (星期二)
1 August (Tuesday) 10:30-14:30
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灣仔
Wanchai

大埔
Tai Po

沙田
Sha Tin

黃大仙
Wong Tai Sin

觀塘
Kwun Tong

深水埗
Sham Shui Po

8月22日 (星期二)
22 August (Tuesday) 10:30-14:30

南區
Southern

屯門
Tuen Mun

油尖旺
Yau Tsim & Mong Kok

葵青
Kwai Chung & Tsing Yi

8月18日 (星期五)
18 August (Friday) 10:30-14:30

家長亦可隨時自行到設於各區的「智方便」自助登記站或登記服務櫃位（大約160個登記點包括各區郵政局）辦理「智方便+」戶口登記手續。
有關自助登記站或登記服務櫃位的詳細地點及開放時間，請瀏覽專題網頁
如欲了解「智方便+」戶口登記方法及所需準備，請瀏覽
Parents may at any time register for ''iAM Smart+'' in-person at the district ''iAM Smart'' self-registration kiosks or registration service counters with around 160 locations, including Post Offices in various districts. 
For detailed locations and opening hours of  ''iAM Smart'' self-registration kiosks or registration service counters, please visit the thematic website  
For ''iAM Smart'' registration methods and required items for smooth registration, please visit

https://www.iamsmart.gov.hk/tc/reg_location.html
https://www.iamsmart.gov.hk/tc/reg.html

https://www.iamsmart.gov.hk/en/reg_location.html
https://www.iamsmart.gov.hk/en/reg.html

https://forms.office.com/r/vQTpEjgddu
http://www.edb.gov.hk/en/student-parents/sch-info/sch-search/schlist-by-district/school-list-kwt.html
https://www.iamsmart.gov.hk/tc/reg_location.html
https://www.iamsmart.gov.hk/tc/reg.html
https://www.iamsmart.gov.hk/en/reg_location.html
https://www.iamsmart.gov.hk/en/reg.html

